

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.27 OF 2007

SARITA CHANDRA JATAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHANDRA JATAV

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Heard both sides.

The transfer petition is dismissed.

.....J.
(P.P.NAOLEKAR)

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

NEW DELHI ;
22ND OCTOBER, 2007.
ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 27 OF 2007

SARITA CHANDRA JATAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHANDRA JATAV

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajeshwar Singh, Adv.
For Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard both sides.

The transfer petition is dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)